Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wintrust Financial Corporation		05/17/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	State Bank of the Lakes	
Street Address:	440 Lake Street	
City:	Antioch	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60002	
Entity Type:	Chartered bank: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 78505950		STATE BANK OF THE LAKES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00630.00.0208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	06/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0520

900050360

00 785

O OVS HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of STATE BANK OF THE LAKES#page1.tif source=Assignment of STATE BANK OF THE LAKES#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wintrust Financial Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 727 N. Bank Lane, Lake Forest, Illinois, 60045, has filed an application to register the mark STATE BANK OF THE LAKES on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on a bona fide intent to use the mark as follows:

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date
STATE BANK	78/505,950	October 26, 2004
OF THE LAKES		

WHEREAS, State Bank of the Lakes, an Illinois chartered bank, having its principal place of business at 440 Lake Street, Antioch, Illinois, 60002, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Wintrust Financial Corporation and is the successor to the business of applicant Wintrust Financial Corporation to which the mark STATE BANK OF THE LAKES pertains.

WHEREAS, State Bank of the Lakes is desirous of acquiring said mark and said application and all rights attendant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Wintrust Financial Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said State Bank of the Lakes, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0522

said mark and said application, together with all common law and statutory rights of Wintrust Financial Corporation, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said application.

WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: Robert F. Key

Title: Executive Vice President/Marketing

Dated: 5/17/06

STATE OF ILLIPUS

SS

COUNTY OF LWK

I, Callerine W. Diggem, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert F. Key, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,

this 17 day of May

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

0 | 10 | 0 1

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHERINE W. BIGGAM
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/18/07

- 2 -

CHICAGO/#1506024.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0523